Patient name:	
---------------	--



266 micrograms soft capsules

You have been prescribed Domnisol®.

Domnisol is used to treat or prevent low levels of vitamin D (insufficiency or deficiency) in adults. Always take this medicine as prescribed by your healthcare professional.

This medicine should not be taken daily.



Treatment dose

Take one capsule, once monthly, as prescribed by your healthcare professional.

Monthly reminder:

Have I taken my capsule? (Please tick)

JANUARY	FEBRUARY	MARCH	APRIL
MAY	JUNE	JULY	AUGUST
SEPTEMBER	OCTOBER	NOVEMBER	DECEMBER

In order to maintain sufficient vitamin D levels, please remember to take your medication. You can read the helpful tips section for more information.



Helpful Tips

How can you remember to take your treatment?

 Creating a reminder on your phone or calendar could help you to take your medication on time.

What happens if I miss a dose?

 After taking the missed dose, please resume your regular prescribed medication schedule (once monthly) from the last dose you took.

How many capsules will I receive from the pharmacy?

 Domnisol is available in the UK as a one or three capsule pack.

REPORTING OF SIDE EFFECTS

If you get any side effects, talk to your doctor, pharmacist or nurse. This includes any possible side effects not listed in the package leaflet. You can also report side effects directly via the Yellow Card Scheme at

https://yellowcard.mhra.gov.uk/

By reporting side effects, you can help provide more information on the safety of this medicine.